UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CINMAR, LLC AND FRONTGATE MARKETING, INC. Petitioners,

v.

RICHELL USA, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00210 U.S. Patent No. 7,568,449

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R § 42.8 Patent Owner Richell USA, Inc., hereby files its Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

I. Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Patent Owner Richell USA, Inc. is the real party-in-interest. Richell USA, Inc. is corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with a principal place of business located at 2214 Paddock Way Drive, Ste. 500, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050.

II. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

U.S. Patent No. 7,568,449 ("the '449 patent") is the subject of litigation in the following matter in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Texas Sherman Division:

Richell USA, Inc. v. Cinmar, LLC, and Frontgate Marketing, Inc., Case No. 4:18-cv-00847-ALM

The '449 patent is related to U.S. Patent No. 7,739,983, which is also the subject of the same litigation as well as IPR2020-00211.

The '449 patent is also related to U.S. Patent No. 8,230,816, which is also the subject of the same litigation as well as IPR2020-00212.

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner	Back-up Counsel for Patent Owner
Paul V. Storm	John J. May
Foley & Lardner LLP	Foley & Lardner LLP
2021 McKinney Street, Suite 1600	2021 McKinney Street, Suite 1600
Dallas, Texas 75201-4761	Dallas, Texas 75201-4761
Phone: 214.999.3000	Phone: 214.999.3000
Fax: 214.999.4667	Fax: 214.999.4667
E-mail: pvstorm@foley.com	E-mail: jmay@foley.com
USPTO Reg. No. 35,803	USPTO Reg. No. 60,639
	Michelle A. Moran
	Foley & Lardner LLP
	777 East Wisconsin Avenue
	Milwaukee, WI 53202
	Phone: 414.297.5629
	Fax: 414.297.4900
	E-mail: mmoran@foley.com
	(pro hac vice admission to be applied
	for)

III. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

IV. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel as shown above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by e-mail to all of the e-mail addresses provided above.

Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices IPR2020-00210 (U.S. Patent No. 7,568,449)

Dated: December 19, 2019

/Paul V. Storm/ Paul V. Storm Foley & Lardner LLP 2021 McKinney Street, Suite 1600 Dallas, Texas 75201-4761 Phone: 214.999.3000 Fax: 214.999.4667 E-mail: pvstorm@foley.com USPTO Reg. No. 35,803

Counsel for Richell USA, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices, was served in its entirety on December 19, 2019, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board E2E system as well as electronically via e-mail to the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Kevin P. Flynn David A. Mancino Kevin W. Kirsch Andrew E. Samuels

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 312 Walnut Street, Suite 3200 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4074 Telephone: (513) 929-3400 Facsimile: (513) 929-0303 kkirsch@bakerlaw.com dmancino@bakerlaw.com kflynn@bakerlaw.com

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200 Columbus, Ohio 43215-4138 Telephone: (614) 228-1541 Facsimile: (614) 462-2616 asamuels@bakerlaw.com

Dated: December 19, 2019

<u>/Paul V. Storm/</u> Paul V. Storm